equal to the monthly base salary of Employee multiplied by the number of months left on the 
unexpired term of this Agreement. 

Section 4. Salary, PERS, Automobile Provision, and Cellular Phone Allowance. 

4.1 City agrees to pay Employee for his services rendered a base salary of Two 
Hundred and Eighteen Thousand, Four Hundred ($218,400) annually, less required and 
authorized deductions, in installments at the same time as other employees of the City are paid. 
Employee will be enrolled in the CalPERS system as a Public Safety Classic member rate of 
3%@55. The City Manager, in his/her sole discretion, may grant salary increases to Employee.